Kindergarten Programs:

APPLE Centre - Amisk

Dewberry School - Dewberry

Dr. Folkins Community School -
Chauvin

EH Walter — Paradise Valley

Edgerton School - Edgerton

Innisfree Delnorte School - Innisfree

Irma School - Irma

Kitscoty Elementary School - Kitscoty

Mannville School -Mannville

Marwayne Jubilee School -
Marwayne

Provost Public School - Provost

Vermilion Elementary School
-Vermilion

Wainwright Elementary School -
Wainwright

Tuesday/Thursday (full year)
Wednesday (Feb-June)

private program

Tuesday/Thursday (Sept-Dec)
Monday/Wednesday/Friday
(Jan-June)

Tuesday/Thursday (full year)
Wednesday (Feb-June)

Tuesday/Thursday (full year)
Wednesday (Feb-June)

private program

A)Monday/Wednesday and
alternating Fridays (full year)

780-856-3771

780-847-3051

780-858-3744

780-745-2277

780-755-3810

592-3963

780-754-3746

B) (possible) T/Th and alternating

Fridays (full year)

private program

Tuesday/Thursday (full year)
Friday (Dec-June)

Tuesday/Thursday (full year)
Wednesday (Jan - June)

Monday/Wednesday (full year)
Friday (specified)

A) T/Th alternate F (full year)
B) M/W alternate F (full year)

A) T/Th alternate F (full year)
B) M/W alternate F (full year)
¢) T/Th alternate F (full year)

780-846-2822

780-763-3615

780-847-3930

780-753-6824

780-853-5444

780-842-3361
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Buffalo Trail Public Schools is committed to maximizing student learning,
in a safe and caring environment, supported by a highly effective team.

www.btps.ca
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