## Kindergarten Programs:

School	Days/Times	Contact Info
APPLE Centre - Amisk	Tuesday/Thursday (full year) Wednesday (Feb-June)	780-856-3771
Dewberry School - Dewberry	private program	780-847-3051
Dr. Folkins Community School - Chauvin	Tuesday/Thursday (Sept-Dec) Monday/Wednesday/Friday (Jan-June)	780-858-3744
EH Walter – Paradise Valley	Tuesday/Thursday (full year) Wednesday (Feb-June)	780-745-2277
Edgerton School - Edgerton	Tuesday/Thursday (full year) Wednesday (Feb-June)	780-755-3810
Innisfree Delnorte School - Innisfree	private program	592-3963
Irma School - Irma	A)Monday/Wednesday and alternating Fridays (full year) B) (possible) T/Th and alternating Fridays (full year)	780-754-3746
Kitscoty Elementary School - Kitscoty	private program	780-846-2822
Mannville School -Mannville	Tuesday/Thursday (full year) Friday (Dec-June)	780-763-3615
Marwayne Jubilee School - Marwayne	Tuesday/Thursday (full year) Wednesday (Jan - June)	780-847-3930
Provost Public School - Provost	Monday/Wednesday (full year) Friday (specified)	780-753-6824
Vermilion Elementary School -Vermilion	A) T/Th alternate F (full year) B) M/W alternate F (full year)	780-853-5444
Wainwright Elementary School - Wainwright	A) T/Th alternate F (full year) B) M/W alternate F (full year) c) T/Th alternate F (full year)	780-842-3361

